1.

2.

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		Patent and Tragemark Office
	PATENTS	ONLY
©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	nt and Trademark Office: Please record the at	tached document.
		
Name of conveying party(ies):	AAVOANG COOK
	r e	ERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
1.) Masaya ISHIDA	1	hereby certify that this correspondence is being ansmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for
2.) Toshifumi ASO	T	endomorkes
3.) Shinya KIMURA		. JANUAR <u>Y 17</u>
4.) Masahiko FUSE	\$	TAAS & HALSEY LLP BY: CAKS AA POWE!
5.) Kazutaka SATOH		oate 12.19.00
6.) Makoto SHINOHARA	•	7d(6 2
7.) Makoto FUNAOKA		
8.) Eiji ISHIOKA		
9.) Masayuki KURISU		
Name and Address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	ome	
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	-shi	
Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan	
[/dingawin =		
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
	nent Change of Na	ime
▼ Other Record		or on the Assignment document previously
X Other: Record	to correct the name of the ninth Assign	or on the Assignment document previously ne ninth Assignor is Masayuki KURISU.
X Other: Record recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N	to correct the name of the ninth Assign	or on the Assignment document previously ne ninth Assignor is Masayuki KURISU June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005,
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the 1ay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5)	or on the Assignment document previously ne ninth Assignor is Masayuki KURISU. June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005,
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5)	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005,
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the 1ay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5)	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005,
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005,
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the Nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application; and filed after filing of the application:	n.
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200	n.
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200	n.
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s).	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the Nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application giled after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued.	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005, n.
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of patent address of patent and address of patent address of patent and address of patent address	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued.	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of Patent STAAS & HALSEY LLP	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket:	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of Patent Note of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H. 1201 New York Ave., N	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H 1201 New York Ave., N Washington, D.C. 200	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Party to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert 1.W., Suite 700	June 1, 2005, 6),7),8),9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed:
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of Patent No(s). Value of Patent No(s). Total number of applications.	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the	n. 5; or ling document should be mailed: 1080,1165
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H 1201 New York Ave., N Washington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications.	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Party to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert 1.W., Suite 700	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or sing document should be mailed: 1080,1165
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H 1201 New York Ave., N Washington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Control of the C	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert 1.W., Suite 700 of the application of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued.	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or sing document should be mailed: 1080,1165
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) N Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H. 1201 New York Ave., N Washington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application eing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Party to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert 1.W., Suite 700 os ations and patents involved: 1	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or sing document should be mailed: 1080,1165
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent No(s). Total Patent No(s). Total New York Ave., Nowashington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the Nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700 05 ations and patents involved:1)	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed: 1080,1165 pplication in Assignment)
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent No(s). Total Patent No(s). Total New York Ave., Nowashington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the Nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application sing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700 05 ations and patents involved:1)	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed: 1080,1165 pplication in Assignment)
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent No(s). Total Patent No(s). Total New York Ave., Nowashington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application eing filed after filing of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Party to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert 1.W., Suite 700 os ations and patents involved: 1	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed: 1080,1165 pplication in Assignment)
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. H 1201 New York Ave., Now Washington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company of the	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the Nav 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Dearty to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700 05 ations and patents involved: 1 1	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or sing document should be mailed: 1080,1165 pplication in Assignment) rized to be charged to this Deposit Account (nt)
recorded at Reel 01676 Execution Date(s): 1) M Application number(s) of This document is be OR This document is be (a) Patent Application Patent No(s). Name and address of patent No(s). Total Patent No(s). Total New York Ave., Nowashington, D.C. 200 Total number of applications of the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to the Company of the North No. 200 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	to correct the name of the ninth Assign 6, Frame 0569. The correct name of the lay 25, 2005, 2),3),4) May 31,2005, 5) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new application and patent number of the application: ion No(s). 11/175,226, filed July 7, 200 issued. Party to whom correspondence concern Our Docket: erbert I.W., Suite 700 05 ations and patents involved: 1 1	June 1, 2005, 6).7),8).9) May 31, 2005, n. 5; or ling document should be mailed: 1080,1165 pplication in Assignment)

PATENT

709238050 Halsey LLP

REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0082

05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0083

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), a	nd of other good and valuable cons	ideration paid to the undersigned		
inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by		•		
(Insert Name(s) & Address(cs) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED,				
		4-4 05DA T		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasak <u>i-shi, Kanagaw</u>	a 211-8588 Japan		
		vereby sets, assistis and paraster to		
1-1, Kamikodenaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211 0000 oaput (heremafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of Invention) COMMUNICATION TERMINAL, MESSAGE CENTER, TIME CONTROLS PROGRAM STORAGE MEDIUM,				
COMMUNICATION TERMINAL, MESSAGE CAN	<u> </u>			
P2 MAGDON SA	ORAGE MEDIUM			
AND REMOTE TIME SETTING PROGRAM ST				
relating to International Potent Application PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for L	etters Patent of the United States was		
executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was				
(a) excepted on May 25 and 31, 2005. June 1, 2005	(Insert date of execution of application	on, if not concurrent)		
(a) excouted on They 25 2006	(27.007)			
1005 I' 5005	<u> </u>			
(p) tyled ou,		thorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	data, when known			
Serial No	, 			
		<u> </u>		
		tentinuation division renewal.		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Sta	tes granted on said application and any	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, in research and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and substitute.				
, , 4", and an expension (CONSCA) (a) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4				
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts				
TO SEE A CONTRACT CONTRACT TO A SECOND TO CONTRACT TO THE SECOND TO SECOND T				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
including in the preparation are proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be deciment at resistant providing accounts on public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceedings and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ucts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ucts to include but not be limited to executing all papers.				
swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.				
and inventor(e) has been a second or the second of the second of the second or the sec	have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
	- 1:3-	may 25, 2005		
n <u>70 田 刈りで、 </u>	Masava Ishida (Type Name)	May 25, 2005		
(Signature)	(1) pe Ivame)	May 31, 2005		
的截 搬义	Tosh <u>ifumi Aso</u>	15/acy 31, 2000		
2) (Signature)	(Type Name)			
15 A 15 M		May 31, 2005 May 31, 2005		
3) _ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Shinya Kimura (Type Name)	(Date)		
(Signature)	(1) pe Nume)	May 31 7005		
布施 多形	Masahiko <u>Fuse</u>	11/1/ 21/3/2002		
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
		July 7 . 2005		
5) 佐藤 和隆	Kazutaka Satoh (Type Nome)	(Date)		
(Signaturs)	(1 yps Ivaine)	May 31 2005		
1.36 3€.XX	Makoto Shinohara	7 117		
6)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
(Signature)		May 31, 2005		
7_ 船固 具	Makoto Funaoka	(Date)		
7) (Type Name) (Date) (Aug 3) 2005				
石阁 夷二	Eiji Ishioka			
8) / / / / / / / / - / /	(Type Name)	(Date)		

<u>Masayuki Kurisu</u> (Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

(Signature)